

PENINSULA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

THE PENINSULA ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB WELCOMES OUR NEW FRESHMAN, RETURNING ATHLETES, PARENTS, FRIENDS AND ALUMNI!

The Athletic Booster Club is comprised of parent volunteers. Its mission is to provides funding for Peninsula Athletics and our student athletes. The Athletic Booster Club helps fund approximately one-third of the school's annual athletic program budget.

We need your support! Through memberships, donations and sponsorship to the Athletic Booster Club, your contributions help pay for athletic trainer(s), field, and court maintenance, expanded training/weight room, track repairs, baseball and softball field netting, volleyball nets, wrestling mats, surfboards, lacrosse helmets, hydration stations, tuff sheds, score boards, sound systems – PLUS SO MUCH MORE!

There are several ways in which you can support and get involved in Peninsula Athletics:

- <u>BECOME A MEMBER</u>: Every family of an athlete is encouraged to join the Athletic Booster Club. There are different levels of membership to choose from and Social Events for ABC Members throughout the year. Visit <u>PVPHSABC.COM</u> to join.
- **VOLUNTEER:** There are a variety of volunteer opportunities to get involved in during the school year. Make new friends, have fun, all while supporting our student athletes! Visit the ABC website to sign up.
- <u>KICK OFF PARTY</u>: This event is free to all Athletic Booster Club Members. Visit the ABC website and our Social Media pages for more information.
- <u>A BLACK & GOLD AFFAIRE</u>: The largest fundraiser of the year, A Black & Gold Affaire includes online, silent & live auctions, Golden Ticket, sit down dinner followed by the Athletics Hall of Fame Induction, Parade of Senior Athletes and capping the night with dancing. It's a great night with friends, spending time with the coaches all while supporting Peninsula Athletics. Please plan to attend, but also please consider volunteering for a subcommittee, becoming a sponsor and/or donating to the auction.
- **<u>BECOME A TEAM LIAISON</u>**: Team Liaisons provide a link to their sport and the Athletic Booster Club. It is a great way to get involved by providing updates of your sport while in-season at the General Meetings and act as a link between your sport and A Black & Gold Affaire planning committee.
- <u>GENERAL MEETINGS</u>: We encourage you to attend our monthly meetings to find out more about PVPHS sports, plans and to get updates from our student athletes! Visit <u>PVPHSABC.com</u> for meeting schedule and location. Meetings last approximately 30 minutes. All are welcome!

We appreciate your support of our student athletes and look forward to another great year of Panther Sports!

Jeannie Massey and Don Koeberle PVPHS Athletic Booster Club Co-Presidents

GO PANTHERS | PVPHSABC.COM
